



47 BA 200/2025
2025:BHC-AS:42711

Ashish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2589 OF 2025

Ezesi Nnomdi ... Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

None for the applicant.

Ms. Anagha Deshmukh, APP for respondent – State.

Mr. M.D. Shirke, PSI, Kharghar Police station.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 6, 2025

P.C.:

1. On the last occasion, application was adjourned as a last chance.
2. Today, none appears for the applicant.
3. Therefore, the application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)